well as of the new ordinary shares (“New Ordinary Shares”) which will result from their exercise, 

to trading on the Cyprus Stock Exchange (“CSE”) provided the relevant approval of the CSE 

Council is obtained. The Rights will be issued and allotted at a ratio of one (1) Right per one (1) 

existing ordinary share. Every one hundred and ninety-one (191) Rights exercised will be 

converted to one hundred and ninety (190) fully paid-up New Ordinary Shares of a nominal 

value of €0.13 with an offer price of €0.16 per New Ordinary Share. 

• The New Ordinary Shares which will result are nominal and are issued in accordance with the